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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P291603

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1901-084-24)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
14GR-LD5-32-FGWO080-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-4500K
GRLED 1x4 TUNABLE WHITE TROFFER

WITH FGWO080 LENS

(168) 80 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 4500K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

2540.0 lumens

N/A

97.2 lumens/watt
1.24/1.24/1.36

Rectangular (W 1'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

26.133
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P291603

Scaled Data Report

O

CATALOG NUMBER: 14GR-LD5-32-FGWO080-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-4500K
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Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P291603
CATALOG NUMBER: 14GR-LD5-32-FGWO080-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-4500K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 99 95 106 101 97 93
98 90 83 77 9% 88 82 76
90 79 71 64 87 77 70 63
82 70 61 54 80 68 60 54
75 62 53 46 73 61 53 46
70 56 47 40 68 55 47 40
64 51 42 36 63 50 42 36
60 46 38 32 58 46 37 32
56 43 34 29 55 42 34 29
53 39 31 26 51 39 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2390 2390 2390
2393 2380 2393
2385 2372 2385
2368 2359 2371
2351 2341 2355
2326 2322 2334
2296 2296 2306
2267 2270 2281
2236 2239 2250
2203 2210 2213
2165 2172 2169
2122 2133 2130
2080 2080 2080
2032 2032 2042
1968 1968 1948
1900 1891 1883
1812 1799 1787
1704 1680 1630

20
50
50

111
97
84
74
66
59
53
48
44
41
38

30

111
94
79
68
59
51
46
41
37
34
31

10

111
91
74
62
53
46
40
35
32
28
26

20
30
50

106
93
81
71
64
57
52
47
43
40
37

@ C

30

106
90
77
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30

10

106
88
73
61
52
45
40
35
31
28
26

20
10
50

102
89
78
69
61
55
50
46
42
39
36

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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49
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P291603
CATALOG NUMBER: 14GR-LD5-32-FGWO080-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-4500K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 84.0 33 o° 888 888 888 888 888

10°-20° 239.7 9.4 5° 886 885 881 885 886 84
20°-30° 361.3 14.2 15° 850 850 847 851 851 240
30°-40° 4329 17.0 25° 784 784 782 787 786 361
40°-50° 447.7 17.6 35° 690 691 691 694 694 432
50°-60° 405.9 16.0 45° 579 580 581 581 581 447
60°-70° 315.5 12.4 55° 452 454 455 455 454 405
70°-80° 192.7 7.6 65° 319 319 319 318 321 315
80°-90° 60.3 2.4 75° 183 183 182 181 181 193
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 55 54 54 53 53 61
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 685.0 27.0

0°-40° 1117.9 44.0

0°-60° 1971.5 77.6

0°-90° 2540.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 2540.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P291603
CATALOG NUMBER: 14GR-LD5-32-FGWO080-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-4500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 888.3 888.3 888.3 888.3 888.3
2.5° 889.1 888.3 884.2 888.3 889.1
5° 885.9 885.0 881.0 885.0 885.9
7.5° 880.2 880.2 876.1 880.2 880.2
10° 872.9 872.0 868.0 872.0 872.9
12.5° 862.3 862.3 858.2 862.3 863.1
15° 850.1 850.1 846.9 850.9 850.9
17.5° 836.3 837.1 833.1 837.9 837.9
20° 820.9 820.1 817.6 821.7 822.5
22.5° 802.2 803.0 800.6 805.5 806.3
25° 783.5 783.5 781.9 786.8 786.0
27.5° 763.2 763.2 760.8 764.9 765.7
30° 738.9 739.7 738.9 742.9 742.1
32.5° 716.2 717.0 717.0 718.6 719.4
35° 690.2 691.0 691.0 694.2 694.2
37.5° 664.2 664.2 665.0 667.4 667.4
40° 636.6 637.4 637.4 639.8 640.6
42.5° 609.8 608.2 609.0 611.4 611.4
45° 578.9 579.7 580.6 581.4 581.4
47.5° 548.1 549.7 550.5 551.3 550.5
50° 517.2 518.8 518.8 518.0 518.0
52.5° 483.9 488.0 487.2 487.2 488.8
55° 452.3 453.9 454.7 454.7 453.9
57.5° 420.6 422.2 420.6 421.4 419.8
60° 386.5 387.3 386.5 386.5 386.5
62.5° 353.2 354.0 3524 352.4 3524
65° 319.1 319.1 3191 317.5 320.7
67.5° 283.4 285.0 285.0 285.8 282.6
70° 250.1 250.9 250.1 249.3 247.6
72.5° 216.8 217.6 218.4 215.2 2144
75° 182.7 182.7 181.9 181.1 181.1
77.5° 149.4 149.4 149.4 147.8 147.8
80° 116.9 117.7 116.1 116.1 115.3

82.5° 85.3 85.3 85.3 84.4 82.8
85° 55.2 53.6 54.4 52.8 52.8
87.5° 25.2 25.2 25.2 235 26.8
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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